

LCNF Full Submission

Supplementary Answer Form

DNO Name:	WPD	Question Number:	WPD006
Question Date:	16 th Sept 2010	Answer Date:	17 th Sept 2010
Question Topic:			

Original Question No:		Original Answer Date:	
Original Question:			
Original Answer:			

Question:	Can you clarify the level of senior management support for the project?
------------------	---

Answer:	<p>The project has the full support of WPD's Chief Executive, Robert Symons and Board.</p> <p>The project follows some 2 years of discussion with Ofgem and DECC relating to monitoring of substations, well preceding the introduction of the LCNF concept. During that period WPD's Chief Executive has presented directly on this subject to senior Ofgem staff including Steve Smith, Rachel Fletcher and to the then Energy Minister Lord Hunt and senior DECC staff.</p>
----------------	--

Attachments:	
---------------------	--